13276513

CH \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Taichi SUGIYAMA	10/05/2011
Takeshi YASUIE	10/05/2011
Yuji NOMURA	10/05/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED	
Street Address:	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku	
City:	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	211-8588	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13276513	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)535-8420 Phone: 703-535-3960

Email: assignments@system.foundationip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Fujitsu Patent Center Address Line 1: 2318 Mill Road

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10-51931
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tiep H Nguyen

Total Attachments: 1

source=10-51931_ASN_00#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027346 FRAME: 0757

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

undersigned inventor	ON of the sum of One Dollar (\$ s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") dress(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))	1.00), and of other good by	and valuable consideration paid to the
		. •	
FUJITSU LIMI 1-1, Kamikoda		ı-ku, Kawasaki-shi, K	anagawa 211-8588 Japan
(hereinafter, "ASSIGN assigns and transfers (Title of invention)	EE"), the receipt of which is he to ASSIGNEE the entire and a	reby acknowledged, the exclusive right, title and in	undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells iterest to the invention entitled
TESTING APP STORAGE ME	PARATUS, TESTING ME	THOD AND COMPU	TER-READABLE
relating to Internations of the United States w	al Patent Application PCT/JP_ as executed on even date her	and/or fi ewith or, if not so execute	or which application for Letters Patent ed, was:
(a) executed on		; (insert date of exe	ocution of application, if not
(b) filed on Octo	ber 19, 2011		
Serial No. 13/	276,513 :	Assignee's etto insert in (b) the sp	rney is hereby authorized to ecified data, when known.
continuation, division, terms for which the sa hereinafter, "said appliance ASSIGNOR ag ASSIGNEE, to do all a maintaining and enfor application(s) and the proceeding, and in any acts to include but not rightful oaths, providing	id Letters Patent(s) may be go cation(s) and Letters Patent(s) pree(s), when requested by said icts which the ASSIGNEE may sing protection for said invention is suance of said Letters Patent is ditigation or other legal process be limited to executing all paper g sworn testimony, and obtaining cation or other legal paper g sworn testimony, and obtaining cation(s) and obtaining process said the said of the said of the said process said the said of the said process said the said of the said process said the said the said process said process process said process proc	reexamination application and and including any early. d ASSIGNEE and without deem necessary, desiration, including in the preparties, in any interference, anding which may arise or is, including separate assing and producing eviden	n based thereon, for the full term or extensions thereof (collectively, t charge to but at the expense of said the or expedient, for securing, ration and prosecution of said relation and prosecution, or public use besue, reexamination, or public use besue, reexamination to same, such signments and declarations, taking all ce.
IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, the undersigned invent	or(s) has (have) affixed h	is/her/their signature(s).
1) <u>Taîchi Sugiy</u> (Sighe	ama Taic	hi Sugiyama	October 5, 2011 (Date)
	,	pe Name)	(Date)
2) 平泉 武		eshi Yasuie	<u>Oct. S, ≥≥//</u> (Date)
(Signa	ture) (Ty)	oe Name)	·
3) BAM.	1 Y	iji Nomura	Oct. 5. 2011 (Date)
(Signa	ture) (Ty	pe Name)	(Date)
4) // Slana	de navel	no Alemai	
((2000)	uner CM	ng nganai	163m#m\$

1/1

PATENT REEL: 027346 FRAME: 0758

RECORDED: 12/08/2011